## Agenda HEALTH, EDUCATION & WELFARE COMMITTEE October 14, 2020 2:00 p.m.

BY TELECONFERENCE

CALL TO ORDER: Chairman Lucian Tiger III

**INVOCATION:** 

Do Pass

Do Pass

Do Pass

**ROLL CALL:** Legislative Clerk April Lindsey

**ESTABLISHMENT OF QUORUM:** 

**APPROVAL OF MINUTES:** September 9, 2020

**ORDER OF BUSINESS:** 

A TRIBAL RESOLUTION OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION TR 20-163

> AUTHORIZING THE PRINCIPAL CHIEF TO EXECUTE A MEMORANDUM AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION AND NORTHEASTERN STATE UNIVERSITY FOR THE MVSKOKE NATION

YOUTH SERVICES Sponsor: James Jennings

TR 20-164 A TRIBAL RESOLUTION OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION

AUTHORIZING THE PRINCIPAL CHIEF TO EXECUTE A SOCIAL WORK Do Pass FIELD PRACTICUM MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING BETWEEN THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION AND NORTHEASTERN STATE UNIVERSITY FOR THE MVSKOKE NATION YOUTH SERVICES Sponsor:

**James Jennings** 

A TRIBAL RESOLUTION OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION APPROVING THE UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH & TR 20-165

HUMAN SERVICES TERMS & CONDITIONS FOR THE TRIBAL OPIOID RESPONSE GRANT Sponsor: Anna Marshall Co-Sponsor(s): M. Crawford;

J. Deere

A TRIBAL RESOLUTION OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION TR 20-166

CONFIRMING THE NOMINATION OF BLUE CLARK TO SERVE ON THE

Do Pass COLLEGE OF THE MUSCOGEE NATION BOARD OF REGENTS Sponsor:

<u>James Jennings</u> Interview for Full Council on Pre-Agenda, October 31, 2020

TR 20-168 A TRIBAL RESOLUTION OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION

CONFIRMING THE NOMINATION OF SHAWN PARTRIDGE TO SERVE AS Do Pass

THE SECRETARY OF COMMUNITY AND HUMAN SERVICES OF THE

MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION Sponsor: Randall Hicks

Interview for Full Council on Pre-Agenda, October 31, 2020

NCA 20-072 A LAW OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION AUTHORIZING THE EXPENDITURE OF TRIBAL OPIOID RESPONSE FUNDS AWARDED FROM

> AND SUBSTANCE ABUSE MENTAL HEALTH SERVICES

ADMINISTRATION FOR THE BENEFIT OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK)

NATION DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH Sponsor: Anna Marshall

Co-Sponsor(s): M. Crawford; J. Deere (\$1,391,971.00)

NCA 20-073 A LAW OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION AMENDING MCNCA

TITLE 37, § 2-119 ENTITLED, "Mvskoke (Creek) Nation Pageant and Royalty"

Do Pass **Sponsor: Anna Marshall** 

NCA 20-082 A LAW OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION AUTHORIZING THE

EXPENDITURE OF GRANT FUNDS AWARDED FROM THE U.S.

OF EDUCATION FOR THE BENEFIT **DEPARTMENT** OF Do Pass DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION Sponsor: Lucian Tiger III

OTHER	BUSINESS:					
Discussio	n:					
D D	epartment of Hea epartment of Hea	alth Update – Sec alth Finance Upda	retary of Health, nte – Chief Finar	Mr. Terry acial Officer, Mrs	. Crawford	
ANNOU! ADJOUI	NCEMENTS: RNMENT/ BEN	EDICTION:				